OP \$40.00 5527792

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM784070

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Hancock Retirement Plan Services, LLC		01/26/2023	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.)	
Street Address:	200 Berkeley Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02116	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5527792	JOHN HANCOCK RETIREMENT PLAN SERVICES ON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6178327000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178321000

Email: ustrademark@foleyhoag.com
Correspondent Name: Jenevieve J. Maerker, Esq.
Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenevieve J. Maerker, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Jenevieve J. Maerker/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2023

Total Attachments: 2

source=TM Assignment from JHRPS to JHUSA 1.26.2023#page1.tif source=TM Assignment from JHRPS to JHUSA 1.26.2023#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007958 FRAME: 0414

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by John Hancock Retirement Plan Services, LLC ("Assignor"), a Massachusetts limited liability company with a business address at 200 Berkeley Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02117, and to John Hancock Life Insurance Company (U.S.A.) ("Assignee"), a Michigan corporation with a business address at 200 Berkeley Street, Boston, Massachusetts 02116.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark(s) and trademark filings identified on **Schedule 1** hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign the Marks to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringement of the Mark.

Date: //26/2023 Assignor:

John Hancock Retirement Plan

Services, LLC

By: Mame: Jeffrey H. Nataupsky

Title: Vice President, Treasurer, and Chief

Financial Officer

Schedule 1

Trademarks

John Hancock OnTarget United 87/504,985 5,527,792 36 Reg	~~~~~
John Mancock OnTarget States	istered

FoleyHoagUS11267217.1

RECORDED: 02/02/2023

TRADEMARK REEL: 007958 FRAME: 0416